

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP11150

Polycarbonate containers GN 1/1 - clear - height 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/1 Clear Height 150mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing our Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/1 Clear Height 150mm. These containers are designed for the optimal storage and organization of food products in both commercial and home kitchens. Made from high-quality polycarbonate, our containers are durable, lightweight, and easy to maintain.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed exclusively for food storage and organization. Do not use it for any other purposes.
- Temperature Limitations: Do not expose the container to temperatures exceeding 100°C (212°F) to avoid damage.
- Microwave and Oven Use: The containers are not suitable for microwave or oven use. Doing so can cause deformation and compromise the integrity of the product.
- Dishwasher Use: The containers are dishwasher safe, but please ensure that the wash cycle does not exceed the recommended temperature.
- Avoid Physical Damage: Handle with care to avoid cracks or breaks. Do not drop or subject to heavy impact.
- Food Safety: Ensure that the container is cleaned and sanitized before use. Avoid cross-contamination by using separate containers for different food types.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPCP11150
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Size: GN 1/1
- Height: 150mm
- Color: Clear
- Temperature Compatibility: -40°C to 100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Stackable: Yes
- Lid Available: Yes (available separately)

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Remove the container from its packaging. Inspect for any visible damage or defects.
2. Placement: Place the container on a flat, stable surface where it will be used for food storage.
3. Lid Application: If using a lid, align it with the container and press down gently until secure.

5. Operation

- Filling: Fill the container with food products but do not exceed the maximum fill line to allow for expansion.
- Sealing: Ensure the lid (if used) is tightly sealed to maintain freshness.
- Labeling: Use food-safe labels to indicate contents and dates for optimal organization.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wash the container with warm, soapy water after each use. Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry.
- Sanitizing: Periodically sanitize the container with a food-safe sanitizer.
- Avoid Abrasives: Use non-abrasive cleaning tools to prevent scratches.

7. Troubleshooting

- Container Cracks: If you notice any cracks, discontinue use immediately as this could compromise food safety.
- Odor Retention: If odors persist, soak in a solution of baking soda and water before cleaning.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, use a mixture of vinegar and water, scrubbing gently with a soft cloth.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations. Polycarbonate is recyclable; check for designated recycling facilities in your area.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/1 Clear Height 150mm. We hope you enjoy using your new product!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/1, klar, Höhe 150 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/1 mit einer Höhe von 150 mm ist eine langlebige, hitzebeständige und bruch sichere Aufbewahrungslösung für gewerbliche Küchen und Gastronomiebetriebe. Dieser Behälter ist ideal für die Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln in Kühlschränken, Tiefkühlern oder während des Kochprozesses.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Material: Dieser Behälter ist aus Polycarbonat gefertigt, das bei richtiger Verwendung und Pflege keine schädlichen Chemikalien abgibt.
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Der Behälter kann Temperaturen von -40 °C bis 100 °C standhalten. Vermeiden Sie plötzliche Temperaturänderungen, um das Material nicht zu beschädigen.
- Lebensmittelsicherheit: Der Behälter ist lebensmittelecht und erfüllt alle europäischen Sicherheitsstandards.
- Nicht in der Mikrowelle verwenden: Das Produkt ist nicht mikrowellengeeignet.
- Hygiene: Halten Sie den Behälter sauber, um Kreuzkontaminationen zu vermeiden. Nach jeder Benutzung gründlich reinigen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/1
- Farbe: Klar
- Höhe: 150 mm
- Material: Polycarbonat
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40 °C bis 100 °C
- Lebensmittelecht: Ja
- Verpackungseinheit: 1 Stück

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Installation des Polycarbonatbehälters erfordert keine spezielle Vorbereitung oder Montage. Platzieren Sie den Behälter einfach auf einer stabilen Oberfläche oder in der gewählten Aufbewahrungseinheit.

1. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Risse oder Defekte, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.
2. Nehmen Sie den Behälter aus der Verpackung und reinigen Sie ihn vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
3. Stellen Sie den Behälter in den Kühlschrank oder die entsprechenden Lagerräume.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie den Polycarbonatbehälter zur Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln oder zur Zubereitung von Gerichten. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Behälter immer mit einem passenden Deckel oder Abdeckung verwendet wird, um die Frische der Lebensmittel zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Nach jedem Gebrauch den Behälter mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Schwamm reinigen. Vermeiden Sie scheuernde Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
- Desinfektion: Bei Bedarf mit einem geeigneten Lebensmitteldesinfektionsmittel behandeln.
- Trocknung: Lassen Sie den Behälter an der Luft trocknen oder wischen Sie ihn mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch ab.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Wenn Sie auf Probleme mit dem Produkt stoßen, beachten Sie folgende Punkte:

- Risse oder Brüche: Sollten Sie Risse im Behälter feststellen, verwenden Sie ihn nicht mehr und wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.
- Unangenehme Gerüche: Bei anhaltenden Gerüchen reinigen Sie den Behälter gründlich.

8. Entsorgung

Der Polycarbonatbehälter kann bei einer ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung recycelt werden. Bitte informieren Sie sich an Ihrem örtlichen Wertstoffhof über die entsprechenden Recyclingmöglichkeiten oder Entsorgungsrichtlinien für Kunststoffe.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Produktmanual für zukünftige Referenz auf.

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor Polycarbonaat Containers GN 1/1 (helder, hoogte 150mm)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Polycarbonaat Containers GN 1/1. Deze containers zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardig polycarbonaat, wat ze duurzaam, lichtgewicht en breukvast maakt. Ze zijn ideaal voor gebruik in professionele keukens, catering en horeca.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Gebruik deze container alleen voor het bewaren van voedsel. Houd de container uit de buurt van open vlammen en hete oppervlakken om schade te voorkomen.
- Temperatuurbereik: Deze containers zijn geschikt voor gebruik bij temperaturen van -40°C tot +99°C. Exceeding deze temperaturen kan de integriteit van het materiaal aantasten.
- Vaatwasser: De containers zijn vaatwasserbestendig. Plaats ze echter niet dicht bij verwarmingselementen in de vaatwasser om vervorming te voorkomen.
- Schokbestendigheid: Hoewel de containers breukvast zijn, kunnen ze bij extreem hoge impact toch breken. Behandel de containers met zorg.
- Voeding: Zorg ervoor dat de container altijd goed is gereinigd voordat u deze voor voedselbereiding gebruikt om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Product: Polycarbonaat Container GN 1/1
- Kleur: Helder
- Hoogte: 150 mm
- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -40°C tot +99°C
- Gebruik: Professionele keuken, catering
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Plaatsing: Kies op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond voor de container.
2. Controleer op schade: Inspecteer de container op eventuele schade of defecten voordat u hem in gebruik neemt.
3. Vullen: Vul de container met voedsel, zorg ervoor dat het voedsel de maximale vulcapaciteit niet overschrijdt.
4. Afdekking: Plaats een geschikt deksel op de container om de inhoud vers te houden en verontreiniging te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

- Opslaan van voedsel: Plaats de container in de koelkast of vriezer, afhankelijk van de aard van het voedsel dat u opslaat.
- Transporteren: Gebruik altijd de handvatten om de container te verplaatsen, zodat deze veilig en gemakkelijk kan worden vervoerd.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reiniging: Spoel de container af met warm water en gebruik een mild afwasmiddel. Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Vaatwasser: Plaats de container in de bovenste rack van de vaatwasser voor optimaal resultaat.
- Opslag: Bewaar de container op een droge en schone plaats wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Container breekt: Controleer op mogelijke impact veroorzaakt door stoten of vallen. Vervang bij schade.
- Verkleuring: Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan direct zonlicht om verkleuring te minimaliseren.
- Moeilijk te reinigen: Gebruik een zachte spons of doek om hardnekkige vlekken te verwijderen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Duurzaam: Polycarbonaat is recyclebaar. Neem contact op met uw lokale recyclingcentrum voor verwijderingsinstructies.
- Afval: Gooi beschadigde containers weg in overeenstemming met lokale afvalverwerkingsvoorschriften.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u ons bereiken via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Policarbonato GN 1/1 (Altura 150 mm)

1. Información General

Los Contenedores de Policarbonato GN 1/1 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos. Están diseñados para cumplir con las normativas de seguridad alimentaria y son aptos para uso en cocinas comerciales y residenciales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto es únicamente para gastronomía y almacenamiento de alimentos. No usar para otros fines.
- Temperaturas extremas: No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 100°C o inferiores a -40°C. El uso inadecuado puede provocar deformaciones.
- Manipulación: Manejar con cuidado. Evitar caídas y golpes para prevenir roturas.
- Limpiar antes de usar: Lavar con agua y jabón antes del primer uso.
- Evitar productos químicos agresivos: No utilizar limpiadores a base de cloro o solventes.
- No apto para microondas: No usar en microondas.
- Evaluación de daños: Inspeccionar regularmente el producto. Si se detectan grietas o daños, dejar de usar de inmediato.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: GPCP11150
- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: 530 x 325 x 150 mm
- Capacidad: 12 litros
- Color: Transparente
- Aptitud: Apto para lavavajillas
- Resistencia térmica: Proporciona excelente resistencia a los cambios de temperatura.

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Pasos de Instalación:
 1. Retire el contenedor de su embalaje.
 2. Inspeccione el contenedor para asegurarse de que no haya daños.
 3. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
 4. Si va a usar tapas, asegúrese de que queden bien ajustadas.
- Almacenamiento: Asegúrese de almacenar el contenedor en un lugar limpio y seco, lejos de fuentes de calor.

5. Operación

- Uso: Rellenar el contenedor con los alimentos deseados. Asegúrese de no sobrecargar.
- Manejo: Siempre utilice guantes o utensilios apropiados al manipular alimentos para mantener la higiene.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar el contenedor con agua tibia y jabón neutro.
- Para manchas persistentes, empapar en agua con jabón y frotar suavemente con una esponja suave.
- No limpiar con estropajos abrasivos.
- Mantener seco después de la limpieza para evitar la formación de hongos.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Deformación del contenedor.
 - Solución: Verificar que no se haya expuesto a temperaturas extremas.
- Problema: Manchas difíciles de quitar.
 - Solución: Usar una mezcla de agua y bicarbonato, dejar actuar y frotar suavemente.
- Problema: Amasijo al apilar.
 - Solución: Asegurarse de que los contenedores estén libres de objetos pesados al apilarlos.

8. Eliminación

Los contenedores de policarbonato son reciclables. Llevar a cabo la eliminación de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje. Es importante no desechar en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para más información, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestros Contenedores de Policarbonato GN 1/1. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel de votre conteneur en polycarbonate GN 1/1, d'une hauteur de 150 mm. Ce produit est conçu pour stocker et servir vos aliments de manière efficace et sécurisée.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation adaptée: Ce produit est destiné uniquement à un usage commercial. Ne pas utiliser pour des applications non prévues.
- Manipulation: Toujours manipuler le conteneur avec précaution pour éviter les chocs et les chutes.
- Température: Ne pas exposer le conteneur à des températures supérieures à 100 °C pour éviter la déformation.
- Produits chimiques: Évitez l'utilisation de produits de nettoyage abrasifs ou corrosifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- Non compatible avec les micro-ondes: Ce conteneur ne doit pas être utilisé au micro-ondes.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

Caractéristiques techniques

- Type: Conteneur en polycarbonate GN 1/1
- Dimensions: 530 x 325 mm
- Hauteur: 150 mm
- Capacité: 20 L
- Matériau: Polycarbonate transparent
- Résistance à la chaleur: Jusqu'à 100 °C
- Poids: 1,5 kg

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage: Retirez le conteneur de son emballage avec soin.
2. Vérification des dommages: Inspectez le conteneur pour tout dommage visible.
3. Placement: Positionnez le conteneur dans un endroit stable et propre, loin des bords des tables ou des surfaces de travail.
4. Étiquetage: Si nécessaire, étiquetez le conteneur avec le nom des aliments à stocker.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le conteneur pour stocker une variété d'aliments tels que des légumes, des viandes et des sauces.
- Ne remplissez pas le conteneur à ras bord pour éviter les débordements.
- Couvrez le conteneur avec un couvercle hermétique si disponible pour préserver la fraîcheur des aliments.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Rincez soigneusement et laissez sécher à l'air.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs pour préserver la transparence du polycarbonate.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Le conteneur se déforme.
- Solution: Évitez de soumettre le conteneur à des températures excessives.
- Problème: Rayures sur la surface.
- Solution: Évitez d'utiliser des ustensiles en métal à l'intérieur du conteneur.

8. Élimination

Éliminez ce produit conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets. Le polycarbonate est recyclable, veuillez le déposer dans les centres de recyclage appropriés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/1

1. Informazioni Generali

I contenitori in policarbonato GN 1/1 sono progettati per soddisfare le esigenze professionali della ristorazione e della conservazione degli alimenti. Realizzati in policarbonato di alta qualità, questi contenitori offrono resistenza, leggerezza e trasparenza, permettendo una visibilità ottimale del contenuto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per alimenti. Non utilizzare con sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Non utilizzare in forno o in microonde.
- Evitare l'esposizione a fonti di calore diretto.
- Non sottoporre a urti eccessivi o cadute, poiché potrebbero danneggiarsi.
- Maneggiare con cura per prevenire tagli e abrasioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: GPCP11150
- Dimensioni: GN 1/1
- Altezza: 150 mm
- Materiale: Policarbonato
- Colore: Trasparente
- Resistente a temperature da -40°C a +100°C.
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie.

4. Installazione e Setup

- Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e privo di detriti.
- Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore non sia esposto a fonti di calore diretto.
- Evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti durante l'installazione.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il contenitore con gli alimenti desiderati, evitando di sovrappiombare.
- Coprire il contenitore con un coperchio compatibile per garantire una conservazione adeguata.
- Utilizzare utensili di plastica o legno per evitare graffi sulla superficie.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e detersivo delicato, oppure utilizzare la lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie del contenitore.
- Asciugare accuratamente prima di riporre.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di opacità sulla superficie, utilizzare un detergente specifico per plastica.
- Se il contenitore presenta crepe o rotture, interrompere l'uso e sostituirlo.
- Controllare che il contenitore sia sempre pulito e asciutto per evitare contaminazioni.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire secondo le normative locali per i materiali plastici.
- Non gettare nell'ambiente. Riciclare quando possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, non esitate a contattarci.

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania